Title: Termination due to loss of eligibility or enrollment error

PEBB Program Administrative Policy 19-1

Contact: Policy and Rules Effective: January 1, 20242025
Coordinator, ERB
Division

Associated RCW: 41.05.008 Owner: Policy, Rules, & Compliance
41.05.009 Manager, ERB Division

41.05.014
41.05.065
41.05.080

Associated PEB Approved by:
Board Policy
Resolutions

Associated WAC: 182-08-015 Position: Director of the PEBB Program
182-08-180
182-08-187
182-12-109
182-12-114
182-12-131
182-12-133
182-12-142
182-12-146
182-12-148
182-12-171
182-12-180
182-12-207
182-12-232
182-12-250
182-12-260
182-12-262
182-12-265

Assoc. fed PHSA § 2712 [42 USC § | Date approved:
law/reg: 300gg-12] Prohibition on
rescissions.

FAQs about the
Affordable Care Act
Implementation - Part Il
(Oct. 8, 2010); Q7

Associated Forms | Addendum 19-1A
& Communication Addendum 19-1B

Purpose:
This policy applies whenever coverage for a subscriber or a subscriber’s dependent is
terminated due to loss of eligibility, or because a subscriber or dependent was enrolled
when they were not eligible for coverage.

Policy:
1. The Public Employees Benefits Board (PEBB) Program and employing agencies must

terminate coverage as described in Addendums 19-1A and 19-1B when a member is no
longer eligible or was not eligible for enrollment in PEBB insurance coverage.

Page 1





