Title: Termination due to loss of eligibility or enrollment error

PEBB Program Administrative Policy 19-1

Contact:	Policy and Rules Coordinator, ERB Division	Effective:	January 1, 202 4 <u>2025</u>
Associated RCW:	41.05.008 41.05.009 41.05.014 41.05.065 _41.05.080	Owner:	Policy, Rules, & Compliance Manager, ERB Division
Associated PEB Board Policy Resolutions		Approved by:	
Associated WAC:	182-08-015 182-08-180 182-08-187 182-12-109 182-12-114 182-12-131 182-12-133 182-12-142 182-12-146 182-12-148 182-12-171 182-12-207 182-12-232 182-12-250 182-12-260 182-12-262 182-12-265	Position:	Director of the PEBB Program
Assoc. fed law/reg:	PHSA § 2712 [42 USC § 300gg-12] Prohibition on rescissions. FAQs about the Affordable Care Act Implementation - Part II (Oct. 8, 2010); Q7	Date approved:	
Associated Forms & Communication	Addendum 19-1A Addendum 19-1B		

Purpose:

This policy applies whenever coverage for a subscriber or a subscriber's dependent is terminated due to loss of eligibility, or because a subscriber or dependent was enrolled when they were not eligible for coverage.

Policy:

1. The Public Employees Benefits Board (PEBB) Program and employing agencies must terminate coverage as described in Addendums 19-1A and 19-1B when a member is no longer eligible or was not eligible for enrollment in PEBB insurance coverage.